BULLETIN

July 1996

A Publication of the Materials Research Society
Volume 21, Number 7 ISSN: 0883-7694 CODEN: MRSBEA

ELECTROCERAMIC
THIN FILMS
PART lI: DEVICE

APPLICATIONS

TECHNICAL FEATURES

MRS NEWS

29

33

40

46

93

29

Electroceramic Thin Films
Part ll: Device Applications

0. Auciello and R. Ramesh,
Guest Editors

Structure and Device
Characteristics of
SrBi,Ta,04-Based
Nonvolatile Random-Access
Memories

J.F. Scott, F.M. Ross, C.A. Paz de
Araujo, M.C. Scott, and M. Huffman

Degradation Mechanisms in
Ferroelectric and High-
Permittivity Perovskites

W.L. Warren, D. Dimos, and
R.MT Waser

High-Permittivity Perovskite
Thin Films for Dynamic
Random-Access Memaories

A.l. Kingon, S.K. Streiffer, C.
Basceri, and S.R. Summerfelt

Application of
Electroceramic Thin Films
to Optical Waveguide
Devices

D.K. Fork, F. Armani-Leplingard,
and J.J. Kingston

Ferroelectric Thin Films in
Microelectromechanical
Systems Applications

D.L. Polla and L.F. Francis

14

20

Film as a Composite
Material

C.A. Fleischer, C.L. Bauer, D.J.
Massa, and J.F. Taylor

Remarks on the Evolution of
Materials Science

W.W. Mullins

IUMRS

67 1996 MRS Spring Meeting
Echoes Call of Materials
Community

JVIR ABSTRACTS

66

IUMRS Lectureship
Recipient Balkanski
Presents Seminars and
Lectures in Bulgaria

DEPARTMENTS

4
10
11
12
13
32
79
80
81
90
93
96

Research/Researchers
Resources

Facts & Figures
Washington News
Public Affairs Forum
Advertisers in This Issue
Education Exchange
Historical Note
Library

Calendar

Classified
Posterminaries

https://doi.org/10.1557/5088376940003579X Published online by Cambridge University Press

83 Abstracts for September
1996 Journal of Materials
Research

ON THE COVER: Ferroelectric thin films are
being applied in a diverse range of applications,
including microelectromechanical systems.
Some examples are (from left to right) an
acoustic sensor, a double supported
microbeam accelerometer, and a tactile force
sensor. For more information, see the section
that begins on page 29.
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